Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kim Mace Purington	02/01/2000
Jeffrey Douglass Powers	11/22/1998
Robert James Wright	01/04/1999

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PDS POWER DELIVERY SYSTEMS INC.	
Street Address:	245 Keaniani Place	
City:	Kailua	
State/Country:	HAWAII	
Postal Code:	96734	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5803750

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(510)663-0920 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

510-663-1100 Phone:

mmitchell@beyerlaw.com Email: Correspondent Name: Beyer Weaver & Thomas, LLP

P.O. Box 70250 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Oakland, CALIFORNIA 94612-0250

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PUR1P001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph M. Villeneuve

Total Attachments: 6

source=PUR1P001_Assignment#page1.tif source=PUR1P001_Assignment#page2.tif

REEL: 018573 FRAME: 0468

PATENT 500188040

source=PUR1P001_Assignment#page3.tif source=PUR1P001_Assignment#page4.tif source=PUR1P001_Assignment#page5.tif source=PUR1P001_Assignment#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018573 FRAME: 0469

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT made this day of formula, 1999, by KIM

MACI PURINGTON, JEFFREY DOUGLAS POWERS and ROBERT JAMES WRIGHT,
herein: ferred to as Investors, hereinafter sometimes referred to as "Assignors", and PDS

POWI & DELIVERY SYSTEMS INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Hawaii, whose business and post office address is 245 Keaniani Place, Kailua, Hawaii 96734, ereinafter referred to as "Assignee";

WHEREAS, Investors have obtained letters patent of the United States of America for certain new and useful improvements concerning a swiveling electrical connector, which le ters patent are numbered 5,803,750 and bear the date of September 8, 1998; and

WHEREAS, Investors are the sole and exclusive owners of the letters patent and the invertion described therein and all rights in the same; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the letter patent and invention.

NOW THEREFORE,

In consideration of the sum of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) and other good and valuable () insideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

PATENT 18573 FRAME: 0470

- 1. ASSIGNMENT. Investors assign to Assignee the inventions and the letters patent and any reissues of the letters patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the end of the term or terms for which the letters patent are granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Inventors if this assignment had no been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringment of the letters patent with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use, and for the use of its success its, assigns, or other legal representatives.
- 2. <u>AUTHORIZATION AND REQUEST</u>. Investors authorize and request the Committioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all letters patent of the United States on the it vention, or any division or divisions thereof to Assignee of the interest herein assigned.
- 3. <u>COVENANT</u>. Investors covenant that they have full right to convey the interest erein assigned and that they or any of them have not executed and will not execute any agreeme t in conflict herewith.
- 4. COOPERATION. Investors and each of them, covenant and agree that they will at an 1 time on request execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention or any letters patent that are granted therefor. Investors and each of them further covenant and agree that they will at any time on request community at the Assignee any facts relating to the invention and letters patent or the history thereof at 1 testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested to do so.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment the day at I year first above written.

PDS POWER DELIVERY SYSTEMS INC.

KIM M ACE PURINGTON

Its LHAIRMAN of the Bound

JEFFRI Y DOUGLAS POWERS

By Nail Len Rugto

ROBER JAMES WRIGHT

"Assignors"

"Assignee"

STAT	: OF HAWAII)	
CITY	IND COUNTY OF HONOLULU) ss.)	
	On this 22 nd day of	NOVEMBER	, 1998, before me personally
appear	d KIM MACE PURINGTON, to m	e known to be th	e person described in and who
execute	I the foregoing instrument, and ack	nowledged that h	e executed the same as his free act
and des			
•		My commission	LIC, STATE OF HAWAII expires: 24 MARCH 1999
STATE	OF HAWAII	·)	P. H. POWERS Notary Public STATE OF HAWAII
CITY A	ID COUNTY OF HONOLULU) ss	
	On this 22 Nd day of No.	JEMBER_	1998, before me personally
appeared	JEFFREY DOUGLAS POWERS,	to me known to	be the person described in and who
	the foregoing instrument, and acknowledge		
and deed		NOTARY PUBL	IC, STATE OF HAWAII Kpires: 24 MARCH 1999
			P. H. POWERS Notary Public STATE OF HAWAII

4

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COULTY OF SAN DIETO) ss.
On this 4th day of JAN WARY 1998, before me personally
appea ed ROBERT JAMES WRIGHT, to me known to be the person described in and who
executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act
JOHN C. WALKER! Commission AUSITE Noticy Public — Collomic Son Diego / County My Comm. Explices Nov 29,1999 My Commission expires: NOU. 29,1999 My commission expires: NOU. 29,1999
STATI OF HAWAII) SS.
CITY, ND COUNTY OF HONOLULU) SS.
On this 22 No day of NOVEMBER 1998, before me appeared
KIM MAKE PARINGTON and JEFFREY DOUGLAS POWERS
to me k lown to be the persons who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of PDS POWER
DELIV RY SYSTEMS INC., a Hawaii corporation, in their capacity as PRESIDENT
and DIE SCIPE (INVESTER , respectively, and acknowledged that they executed the same as
the free ct and deed of said PDS POWER DELIVERY SYSTEMS INC., as said officers,
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF HAWAII My commission expires: 24 MACH 1999
P. H. POWERS Notary Public STATE OF HAWAII

PATENT REEL: 018573 FRAME: 0474

STA]	I E OF HAWAII	
CITY	AND COUNTY OF HONOLULU) ss.	
	On this 1st day of Fibruary 1999	o, before me appeared
<u>K</u>	On this 1st day of February 2006 Cim Mace Purington and David Leon Pu	rington
	nown to be the persons who executed the foregoing instrument on	
DELI	ERY SYSTEMS INC., a Hawaii corporation, in their capacity as	
and 7	Z RSUTE respectively, and acknowledged that the	y executed the same as
the free	act and deed of said PDS POWER DELIVERY SYSTEMS INC.,	as said officers,
aforesa i		
	al	
•	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE My commission expires:	OF HAWAII
	Darrelle Glushen My commission e	ko Xpires: 1 <i>2/04/2</i> 002

6

PATENT REEL: 018573 FRAME: 0475